(for updated and complete class information, please see the Class Schedule ONLINE)

SPRING SEMESTER 2011-2012
06-Jun-2012

Block 2: 27-Feb-2012 to 20-Apr-2012

ACTG
32858

ART
32184

ART
33606

ART
33607

ART

35177

ART
35181

ART
35182

AT
34445

AUSV
31422

AUSV
31945

AUSV
31377

AUSV
31345

AUSV
31362

2020

1010

3420C

3420D

4900

4910

4930

3200

1021

1022

1052

1180

1260

3.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

Survey of Accounting Il

CA Introduction to Visual Arts

This is a 8 week hybrid class that meets part of the time

1530 - 1810

1730 - 2030

and the rest of the class is sone on the internet.
Runs from February 27 thru April 18, 2012.

Course Fee: $10.00

Digital Page Composition

Course Fee: $23.00

Design for the Internet

Course Fee: $23.00

Individual Studies

Photography: Internship

Teaching Assistantship Experie

Psychology of Sport & Injury

Course Fee: $15.00

Automotive Braking Systems
Course Fee $114.00

Steering & Suspension Systems

Course Fee $104.00

Chrysler Steering & Suspension

Course Fee $67.00

Structural Analysis/Dam Repair

Course Fee $159.00

T-TEN Manual Drivetrain System

Course Fee $77.00

0830 - 1115

0830 - 1115

TBA

TBA

TBA

1750 - 2030

1630 - 2120

1630 - 2120

1630 - 2120

0730 - 1300

0730 - 1220

T

W

TR

TR

TBA

TBA

TBA

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWRF

MTWR

MTWRF

D02117

KA120

KA210

KA210

SW34

TE215H

TE217

TE217C

TE219R

TE214

Kattelman, Loisanne

Stones, Steve

Stott, Jeremy

Stott, Jeremy

Biddle, Mark

Winegar, Joshua

Winegar, Joshua

Hamson-Utley, Jennifer

Speigle, William

Hadzik, Scott

Hadzik, Scott

Tate, Justin

Kelly, John



AUSV
31258

AUSV
31488

AUSV
31337

AUSV
31360

AUSV
31340

AUSV
31300

AUSV
31301

AUSV
31398

BSAD
32994

CMT
31606

ENGL
31575

ENGL
31577

ENGL
35178

2040

2350

2480

2560

2860

2880

2880

2880

2704

2340

2010

2010

4920

3.0

3.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

1.0

GM Engine Control Systems 0730 - 1200 MTWRF  TE215H
Course Fee $77.00

CAP Climate Control Systems 1630 - 2120 MTWRF  TE215H
Course Fee $77.00

Auto Body Business Practices 1400 - 1550 TR TE219R
Course Fee $10.00

Toyota Auto Transmissions 0730 - 1320 MTWRF  TE214
Course Fee $87.00

Auto Shop Practice TBA TBA

Collision students only

Cooperative Practicum TBA TBA

GM STUDENTS ONLY

Cooperative Practicum TBA TBA

T-TEN STUDENTS ONLY

Cooperative Practicum TBA TBA

CAP students only

TD Info Resource in Bus Discip TBA TBA oL

To access online course materials, please log on through the

student portal (eWeber) at http://weber.edu and select:

"Current Students".

Construction Surveying 1730 - 1920 T ET240
Course Fee: $10.00

EN Intermed College Writing 1730 - 2010 T EH218
THERE IS ACCOMPANYING ENGLISH 1010, CRN 31102, YOU

REGISTER FOR, ALSO. FOR OVERRIDES CALL ENGLISH DEPT.

@ 626-6251 OR COME TO EH 413, THEN YOU REGISTER FOR

THE CLASSES YOURSELF.

EN Intermed College Writing 1730 - 2010 R EH218

THERE IS AN ACCOMPANYING ENGLISH 1010, CRN 31105, YOU
REGISTER FOR, ALSO. FOR OVERRIDES CALL ENGLISH DEPT. @
626-6251 OR COME TO EH 413, THEN YOU REGISTER FOR CLASSES
YOURSELF.

1400 - 1600 EH407

Fiction Workshop/Pam Houston MTWR

Grundvig, Joseph

Speigle, William

Tate, Justin

Kelly, John

Tate, Justin

Grundvig, Joseph

Roner, Kevin

Hadzik, Scott

Hahn, Edward

Peterson, Steven

Vause, Sarah

Yngve, Gail

Ramirez, Victoria



ENGL
35179

ESL
33775

ESL
33776

ESL
33940

ESL
34170

ESL
33934

ESL
34171

ESL
34172

ESL
35073

ESL
33936

ESL
34173

ESL
34174

ESL
35074

ESL
34175

ESL
34177

ESL
34179

ESL
34181

ESL
34183

ESL
34184

4920

0010

0010

0015

0015

0020

0025

0025

0025

0030

0035

0035

0035

0110

0120

0130

0141

0150

1210

1.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

2.0

Fiction Writing Workshop

Language Foundations |

Language Foundations |

Language Foundations Il

Language Foundations Il

Beginning Reading |

Beginning Reading Il

Beginning Reading Il

Beginning Reading Il

Basic Conversation |

Basic Conversation I

Basic Conversation Il

Basic Conversation I

Written Communication |

Topics In English

Basic English Communication

Grammar Foundations |

Pronunciation |

Written Communication Il

1430 - 1700

0930 - 1020

0930 - 1020

1230 - 1320

1230 - 1320

1130 - 1220

1330 - 1420

1130 - 1220

1030 - 1120

1230 - 1320

1430 - 1520

1430 - 1520

1330 - 1420

0930 - 1020

1330 - 1420

1230 - 1320

1130 - 1220

1430 - 1520

0930 - 1020

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MW

MTWR

EH407

LL221

EH250

LL221

LL222

EH250

EH250

S§S8335

SS8335

EH250

EH250

EH106

EH105

LL222

EH106

S§S8335

S§8227

EH115

S§8227

Vause, L

Bliss, Laura Anne

Luvsan, Oyunaa

Luvsan, Oyunaa

Tanner, Jennifer

Bliss, Laura Anne

Tang, Katia

Luvsan, Oyunaa

Sawyer, Dharma

Tang, Katia

Hansen, Debra

Tang, Katia

Tanner, Jennifer

Green, Austin

LaRocco, Craig

Rivera, Ada

Tanner, Jennifer

Conrad, Timothy

Curtis, Giana



ESL
34185

ESL
34186

ESL
34187

ESL
34188

ESL
34189

ESL
34190

ESL
34191

ESL
34192

ESL
34193

ESL
34194

ESL
34195

ESL
34196

ESL
34197

ESL
34198

ESL
34199

ESL
34200

ESL
34201

ESL
34202

1210

1220

1220

1230

1230

1241

1241

1250

1250

2310

2310

2320

2320

2330

2330

2341

2341

2351

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.0

Written Communication Il

Topics In Learning English

Topics In Learning English

Interpersonal Communication

Interpersonal Communication

Grammar Foundations Il

Grammar Foundations Il

Pronunciation I

Pronunciation

Written Communication Ill

Written Communication 111

Topics for Academic Purposes |

Topics for Academic Purposes |

Academic Communication |

Academic Communication |

Advanced Grammar |

Advanced Grammar |

CBL-Communication |

CBL stands for Community-Based Learning which means that students engage
in meaningful community service that is connected to specific course objectives.
See http://www.weber.edu/Communitylnvolvement/CBL_Designation.html for a

full list of CBL designated courses.

1130 - 1220

1130 - 1220

1330 - 1420

1330 - 1420

1230 - 1320

1230 - 1320

1230 - 1320

1030 - 1120

0930 - 1020

0930 - 1020

1430 - 1520

1430 - 1520

0930 - 1020

1030 - 1120

1430 - 1610

1330 - 1420

1230 - 1320

1230 - 1320

1030 - 1120

0930 - 1020

0930 - 1020

MW

TR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MW

TR

MTWR

MW

TR

TR

MW

MTWR

MTWR

TR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR

F

SS44

EH216

EH104

EH115

5526

EH305

EH105

EH107

SS26

LL228

EH104

EH104

EH107

LL221

EH105

EH116

EH107

S$S8229

S§S8227

SS390

EH107

Kareva, Yana

Curtis, Giana

Mortensen, Maria

Lyon, Cody

Szalay, Eva

Mortensen, Maria

Reimann, Amy

Lyon, Cody

Nicholes, Holly

Nicholes, Holly

Anson, Carey

Rodriguez Mesa, Monica

Lyon, Cody

Curtis, Giana

Kareva, Yana

Curtis, Giana

Lyon, Cody

Sheridan, Deborah



ESL 2351 1.0 CBL-Communication | 0930 - 1020 F EH107 Sheridan, Deborah
34203

CBL stands for Community-Based Learning which means that students engage
in meaningful community service that is connected to specific course objectives.
See hitp://www.weber.edu/Communitylnvolvement/CBL_Designation.html for a

full list of CBL designated courses.

ESL 2410 2.0 Written Communication |V 0930 - 1020 MTWR Peterson, Mark
34204

ESL 2410 2.0 Written Communication IV 1030 - 1120 MTWR LL228 Green, Austin
34205

ESL 2410 2.0 Written Communication IV 0830 - 0920 MTWR EH107 Stitt, Leslie
35075

ESL 2420 2.0 Topics - Academic Purposes Il 1330 - 1420 MTWR EH117 Peterson, Mark
34206

ESL 2420 2.0 Topics - Academic Purposes Il 1130 - 1220 MTWR EH315 Peterson, Mark
34207

ESL 2420 2.0 Topics - Academic Purposes Il 1130 - 1220 MTWR LL221 Sawyer, Dharma
35076

ESL 2430 2.0 Academic Communication Il 1230 - 1320 MTWR SS239 Sheridan, Deborah
34208

ESL 2430 2.0 Academic Communication |l 1230 - 1320 MTWR SS276 Mortensen, Maria
34209

ESL 2441 2.0 Advanced Grammar |l 1030 - 1120 MTWR EH315 Stitt, Leslie
34210

ESL 2441 2.0 Advanced Grammar |l 0930 - 1020 MTWR EH315 Stitt, Leslie
34211

ESL 2441 2.0 Advanced Grammar |l 0830 - 0920 MTWR LL221 Green, Austin
35162

ESL 2451 1.0 CBL-Communication Il 1030 - 1120 F EH315 Sheridan, Deborah
34212

CBL stands for Community-Based Learning which means that students engage
in meaningful community service that is connected to specific course objectives.
See http://www.weber.edu/Communitylnvolvement/CBL_Designation.html for a

full list of CBL designated courses.

ESL 2510 3.0 Written Communication V 0930 - 1020 MWF SS101 Wheelwright, Cheyney
34213 0930 - 1020 TR SS44

ESL 2510 3.0 Written Communication V 1230 - 1320 MTWRF  SS217 Pittman, Melissa
34214

ESL 2520 3.0 Variable Topics-Academic Study 1030 - 1120 MTWRF  SS44 Nicholes, Holly

34215

ESL 2520 3.0 Variable Topics-Academic Study 1330 - 1420 MTWRF  EH215 Goodrich, Chanar
34216



ESL 2520 3.0 Variable Topics-Academic Study 1130 - 1220 MTWRF  EH107 Goodrich, Chanar
35163

ESL 2750 1.0  Special Projects TBA TBA Curtis, Giana
34221

Course Fee: $5.00 per credit hour

ESL 2750 2.0 Special Projects TBA TBA Curtis, Giana
34222

Course Fee: $5.00 per credit hour

ESL 2750 3.0 Special Projects TBA TBA Curtis, Giana
34224

Course Fee: $5.00 per credit hour

GEOG 4950 2.0  Adv Regional Field Studies TBA TBA Ewert, Eric
31646

Cost: $50 Field Trip - Southern Utah, March 29-April 1, 2012. Must sign
statement of understanding.

GERT 3600 3.0 Social Statistics 1730 - 2020 w SS101 Kennedy-Pressey, Kerry
30408

This is a Hybrid class. This class meets the Second Block of the semester, Feb
27 - Apr 20, 2012. Must be a declared Social Work Major and admitted into the
Social Work program. Contact Social Work Office 801-626-6157 or
bstockberger@weber.edu for registration instructions.

HAS 4525 1.0 Health Facility Operations 1730 - 1920 T MH222 Moss, Cory
33801

LIBS 1704 1.0 TD Information Navigator TBA TBA OL Jackson, Shaun
32871

To access online course materials, please log on through the
student portal (eWeber) at http://weber.edu and select:
"Current Students."

LIBS 1704 1.0 TD Information Navigator 1030 - 1120 TR LI31 Licona, Ruby
33615

LIBS 2704 1.0 TD Info Resources/Business TBA TBA OL Hahn, Edward
32992

To access online course materials, please log on through the
student portal (eWeber) at http://weber.edu and select:
"Current Students".

MATH 0990 3.0 First Course in Algebra TBA TBA Poore, Darrell
30003

MATH 1010 4.0 Intermediate Algebra TBA TBA Quesnell, Carrie
30004

MBA 6040 3.0 Managerial Economics 1730 - 2030 R D02113 Parkhurst, Gregory
31714

Foundations course - Non-Business majors ONLY

MBA 6120 3.0  Organizational Behavior 1730 - 2030 R D02112 Stevens, Michael
33533

Required course.



MBA
31707

MBA
33529

MBA
31702

MBA
31713

MBA
31703

MBA
31706

MBA
31710

MBA
31709

MENG

31241

MENG
35164

MHA
33846

MHA
33848

MHA
33849

NRSG
32748

6140

6180

6310

6430

6640

6720

6760

6810

6510

6830

6250

6360

6400

3045

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

Marketing Management 1730 - 2030 w

Required course

Strategic Management 1730 - 2030 T

Required course. Capstone class. Pre-reqs MBA 6130,6140,6150

All pre-reqs must be met or exempted in your program of
study. Students who lack all 3 pre-reqgs will be dropped from
class. Call dept at 801-395-3519 if questions.

Info Tech in the Enterprise 1730 - 2030 M

Required course

International Marketing 1730 - 2030 R

Elective course

Info Assurance in Enterprise 1730 - 2030 M

Elective course

Environmental Economics 1730 - 2030 T

Elective course. Pre-requisites: MBA 6040, MBA 6050 &6051,
or a business undergrad or equivalent courses. It is the
students responsibility to meet pre-regs. Course will be
dropped by department if pre-reqs cannot be verified.

Legal Aspects/Contract Mgmt 1730 - 2030 w

Elective course

Aerospace Program Mngmt 1730 - 2030 w

Elective course

Fowles 1730 - 2010 w
Directed Readings TBA TBA
Health Care Finance 1730 - 2010 T
Comp International Hith System 1730 - 2010 T
Strategic Health Plan/Mktng 1730 - 2010 R
Decision Making in Practice TBA TBA

D02112

D02301

D02112

D02134

D02226

D02113

D02104

D02134

EH317

D02322

D02229A

D02322

Valentin, Erhard

Suiter, Jeremy

Mouritsen, Matthew

Hoffman, John

Harris, G

Grijalva, Therese

Cunningham, Cory

Cheney, Merlin

Cheney, Merlin

Wyant, David

Burton, Lloyd

Chase, Tamara



NRSG
32776

NRSG
33860

NRSG
33864

NRSG
31013

NRSG
31018

NRSG
32772

NRSG

33470

NRSG
33482

NRSG
33778

NRSG
33783

NUTR
34343

PAR
32712

PAR
32713

PAR
35017

PAR
35018

3045

3045

3045

4030

4030

4030

4030

4030

4030

4030

1020

1000

1001

2020

2030

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

3.0

2.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

Decision Making in Practice 1130 - 1320

Meets Thursday Jan 5, 26, Feb 16, 23, Mar 22, Apr 12.

Decision Making in Practice 0930 - 1120

Meets Wednesday Feb 22, Mar 21, and Apr 11.

Decision Making in Practice 1130 - 1320

Meets Wednesday Feb 22, Mar 21, and Apr 11.

Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi 1130 - 1320

Meets Wednesday Feb 22, Mat 21, Apr 11.

Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi 1130 - 1320

Meets Wednesday Feb 22, Mar 21, Apr 11.

Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi 1230 - 1420

Meets Thursday Jan 5, 26, Feb 16, 23, Mar 22, Apr 12.

Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi TBA
Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi TBA
Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi TBA
Power/Policy/Politics in Nursi TBA

LS Foundations in Nutrition 1730 - 2010
Course Fee: $15.00
Emergency Medical Technician 1800 - 2200

Must also register for PARA 1001, crn 32713.
For more information call 801-626-6521.

EMT - Basic Lab 1800 - 2200

Must also register for PARA 1000, crn 32712.
For more infomraiton call 801-626-6521.
Course Fee $16.00

Traumatic Emergenc 1800 - 2100

Special Consideration/Practice 1800 - 2100

W

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

MTWR

MTWR

MW

TR

D02117

MH101

MH304

MH222

MH480

D02105

SW34

MH414

MH414

MH414

MH414

Burton, Karen

Burton, Karen

Judd, Deborah

Dingman, Sharon

Renstrom, Collette

Judd, Deborah

Gooder, Valerie

Judkins, Bonnie

Judd, Deborah

Overdiek, Kirk

Hansen, Julie

Nielson, Holly

Nielson, Holly

Shah, Taufiq

Shah, Taufiq



PAR
35016

PE

34641

PE

34637

PE
34640

PE
34638

PE
34437

PSY
32863

PSY
34446

QUAN
31861

SST
31295

SW
30442

TBE
30841

TBE
33536

2040

1520

1527

1527

1528

2810

1010

3200

2600

3702

2100

1700

1700

4.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

Paramedic Clinical Lab | 0900 - 1700 T MH414

Course Fee $98.00

Hiking, Level | 1230 - 1530 F

Rock Climbing, Level | 1415 - 1700 TR SB

Course Fee: $35.00

Rock Climbing, Level | 0830 - 1020 TR SB

Indoor Rock Climbing Class Weber Rocks
Course Fee: $35.00

Rock Climbing, Level Il 1130 - 1415 TR SB

Course Fee: $35.00

Kayaking 1330 - 1520 TR SW

SS Introductory Psychology 1730 - 2020 w SS394

This is a Hybrid class taught the second seven weeks of the semester February

27-April 30.
Psychology of Sport & Injury 1750 - 2030 M SW34
Business Statistics | 1730 - 2010 MW LP205

Course Fee: $10.00

Devloping Team Leadrshp Skills 0900 - 1900 S TE202N
1200 - 2100 RF TE202N

3 DAYS ONLY, MAR 22 & 23, 12-9 AND MAR 24, 9-7

Human Behavior & Social Enviro 1730 - 2020 T SS121

This is a Hybrid class. This class meets the second block of the semester, Feb
27 - Apr 20, 2012. Override is needed to register for this course. MUST be in or
have taken SW1010 and be a Social Work Major. Contact the Social Work Office

801-626-6157 -- bstockberger@weber.edu for an override.

TE Intro to Microcomputer App 1330 - 1520 MWF EH318

Keyboarding 25 WPM recommended.
Course Fee: $15.00

This is a SECOND BLOCK COURSE.

This course runs from Febraury 27-April 19.

TE Intro to Microcomputer App 1730 - 2010 T EH318

Keyboarding 25 WPM recommended.
Course Fee: $15.00

This is a SECOND BLOCK COURSE.

This course runs from February 27-April 19.

Shah, Taufiq

Willden, Gary

Willden, Gary

Turner, Daniel

Willden, Gary

Turner, Daniel

Owen, Wayne

Hamson-Utley, Jennifer

Nowell, Clifford

Dove, Rick

Tadehara, Corina

Lapine, Carole

Marriott, Naloni



